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REGULAR SESSION
JUNE 4, 2014

1. Request for a Special Entertainment Permit – t/a Gee’s, Class B+, Beer, Wine and Liquor License,  G & E Enterprises, LLC, 3415 52nd Avenue, Hyattsville, Maryland 20781

2. Request for a Special Entertainment Permit – t/a Ristorante Fratelli,, Class B, Beer, Wine and Liquor License,  BCL Inc., 5820 Landover Road, Cheverly, Maryland 20784

3. Yong Suk Kim, President,  S & Y Corporation, t/a Kim’s Liquor, Class A, Beer, Wine and Liquor License, 3223 Brinkley Road, Temple Hills, 20748 is summons to show cause for an alleged violation of Sections 6-101(a), 12-111 of Article 2B of the Annotated Code of Maryland and Rules 10, 26(A)(3), 26(B)(12) of the Rules and Regulations for Prince George’s County, to wit:  That on Friday, February 28, 2014, at approximately 1850 hours, Inspection Warren Bagby, Prince George’s County Liquor Inspector observed cups filled with ice were available for purchase in the freeze section of the establishment.

4. [bookmark: _GoBack]Yun Yi, President, Richard N. Goetzinger, Member, Queens Chapel Liquors, LLC, t/a Queens Chapel Liquors, Class A, Beer, Wine and Liquor,  3120 Queens Chapel Road, Hyattsville, 20782 is summons to show cause for an alleged violation of Section 12-108(a), 12-108(d), 12-109 of Article 2B of the Annotated Code of Maryland and Sections 1(A), 1(B), 1(C), 2(B), 26(A)(3), 29 of the Rules and Regulations for Prince George’s County, to wit:  That on Saturday March 8, 2014, at approximately 5:50 p.m., Inspector Brian Brown an Inspector for the Prince George’s County Board of License Commissioners, observed an underage operative purchase a six pack of 12 ounce bottles of Mike’s Hard Lemonade; further that the alcoholic beverage was furnished by an agent of the licensee.

5. Mark Srour, President/Secretary/Treasurer, Y.B.H., Inc., t/a Cornerstone Grill & Loft, Class B(R), Beer, Wine and Liquor License, 7325 Baltimore Avenue, College Park, 20740 is summoned to show cause for an alleged violation of Section 10-401(a)(2), 19-101 of Article 2B of the Annotated Code of Maryland and Rules 5, 26(A)(3), 26(B)(5), 26(B)(10), 26(B)(14), 29 of the Rules and Regulations for Prince George’s County, to wit:  That on March 27, 2013, at approximately 0200 hours, Officers from the University of Maryland Department of Public Safety Security Review, observed a large number of students exit t/a Cornerstone and proceed in the street fighting at the intersection of Knox Road and Baltimore Avenue; that it is alleged through interviews and investigations that the perpetrator punched the victim in the head causing a traumatic brain injury; that the establishment constitutes a threat to the peace and safety of the community.

